

GR-23/15

18.05.2016

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of two accused persons on bail one of them is present by filing hazira rest one is absent by petition for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

Fix 22.07.2016 for charge.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M.