

GR 23/15

26/10/16

Today is fixed for charge.

Both the accused person on bail are absent by a petition for an adjourned on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 16/2/17 for charge as last chance Id WA.

Dictated

A.C.J.M(R)